
Finley Spring Sports Tryouts Info 

                                                  
  

First day of tryouts are Monday, March 27 for all sports.  
Sign Up with the school nurse starting Tuesday, March 7 

 
• Tryouts for each sport will be during the first two or three days from 3-5 p.m. 
• Practices are held Monday through Friday from 3-5 p.m.  
• There are both home and away games scheduled. Athletes must ride on the bus. 
• The spring season will end approximately June 2, 2023 

 
SPORT     COACH       
SOFTBALL      Head Coach: Marissa Bergmann (mbergmann@hufsd.edu)  
BASEBALL      Head Coach: Jarrad Richter (jrichter@hufsd.edu)    
GIRLS TRACK     Head Coach: Tim Madden (tmadden@hufsd.edu)  
BOYS TRACK    Head Coach: Christopher Helmke (chelmke@hufsd.edu)  
BOYS TENNIS     Head Coach: John Romano (jromano@hufsd.edu)  
GIRLS LACROSSE    Head Coach: Hildi Stanford (hstanford@hufsd.edu)  
BOYS LACROSSE    Head Coach: Travis Smith (tsmith@hufsd.edu)  
GIRLS GYMNASTICS   Head Coach: Jackie Lazzarini (jlazzarini@hufsd.edu)  
 
Checklist prior to tryouts: 
 

• Every student needs to get re-qualified by the school nurse for each sport season. The nurse can only 
clear you if you have the following forms on file: 

 
• Private Physical Exam Form (click on link below) 

NYS Private Physical Examination Form for Athletes 
 

• Interval Health History Form (click on link below)  
Interval Health History for Sports Participation (English/Spanish) 
 

• Parent permission form (click on link below) 
Parent Consent Form for Athletes (English/Spanish) 
 

What students should bring on the first day in order to be eligible to try out? 
1. Dressed and ready to participate in your sport 
2. Blue Parent Permission form signed by parent/guardian and student 
3. Prepare for transportation home by 5 p.m. 
  

Questions: Contact athletic director Jim Hoops at jhoops@hufsd.edu 
or call the athletic office at 631.673.2018. 
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